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UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL, DIRECTIVES AND MEETING LINK BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE
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A

COFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPLBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Unoppoesed Motion Court Directive

Before Madam Justice Kubushi

26 & 28 JULY 2022

Kindly note that the matters will be heard virtually before Madam Justice
Kubushi on the 26 and 28 July 2622 and ALL Counsel are to appear uniess
their matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with timeously in terms

subparagraph 2.5 hereof.

In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the

following:

2.1 To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and
fo prevent matters from being struck, parties shouid ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

unopposed motions.




2.2 Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.5 hereof,
parties should upload proposed draft orders in pdf on
Caselines. Parties should also email proposed draft orders in
Word format to: TSibanda@judiciary.org.za. Draft orders should
indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge’'s name (i.e.,
Madam Justice Kukushi) and the manner in which the matter wili be
heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams), and at the end of the draft order the
party must indicate the name and defails of both counsel /

practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.

2.3. All Counsellpractitioners who will be appearing on virtual

proceedings should be robed.

24, Counsel/Practitioners who are not addressing the Court at the time
of the hearing should mute themselves, but remain visible at all
times, unless permitted otherwise, when the matter is being heard.
The decorum of the Court is to be maintained at al! times.

2.5. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which occur
before the 26 July 2022 must be emailed te the email address
provided in subparagraph 2.2 hereof on 25 July 2022.

3. The parties will receive a generai link to the virtual platform from the Judge's
Registrar. Please ensure you have received the same before 9h00 on the date

of hearing.

| trust that you find the above in order.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J
1. FNBBANKLTD VS T GENERAL TRADING CC 29413/21
2. ABSATRUSTLTD VS RAF 13578/22
3. P MANABILE VS MSMANABILE 27380/21
4. ELMENELAOU VS M MENELAOU 26970/22
5. W M VAN DER MERWE VS RAF 96732/15
6. SB GUARANTEE VS MNGWENYA 61763/21
7. METRO MINDS LTD VS HDPIENAAR 4693/22
8. PSKUBEKA VS MAKUBEKA 39060/21

9. D SPRETORIUS V5 Y PRETORIUS 53565/20




10.

1L

12,

13,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

H VAN DER NEST

ABSA TRUST LTD

Q ZAMAN

FNB BANK LTD

MNATHO TRADING

ABSA BANKLTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: L A WILKEN+1

EX PARTE: B J HADEBE+1

VS

V5

VS

Vs

VS

A

VS

VS

V5

M BARNARD

W 1 GROENEWALD

L VAN DER NEST

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

B R MFATI

BABINA TLOU CONSTRUCTION CC

N L SIHWA

RAF

M G CHAUKE

29070/22

37015/21

30845/22

13572/22

14840/22

29347/22

16195/21

73290/15

13577/22

39348/17

34858/22

18341/22




22.

23.

24,

25.

25,

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

IS VAN DER MERWE+2

ABSA BANKLTD

S RABIE

TS MAPHANGA

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: P IOUBERT

MERDES-BENZ

EX PARTE: A M KNOETZE

P M RIKHOTSO

B MASHELE

FNB BANK LTD

JDUTOIT

ABSA BANK LTD

A

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

INVESSTOCK TRADING CC

M R MALEFATSANE+1

M DERCKSEN

RAF

Al MOKOENA

L M MAKANYA

E RIKHOTSO

M M MASHELE

T NHLONGO

JDUTOIY

M W VELAPHI

90731/18

1301722

45444/21

48857/18

15361/20

34857/22

42467/21

19527/22

48747/21

15648/22

13354/22

25083/19

66677/17




35. A MAKINANA

36. MERCECES-BENZ

37. E HKRUGER

38. ABSA BANK LTD

39, MCTSWANE LM & ANOTHER

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

A COHEN

RAF

S AOGONDA

5SS MCHUNU

21761721

37644720

46442/21

20095/22

30107/22




26 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONGURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

40.

471,

42,

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48,

49,

FJ RABIE

M K MOHLALA

EX PARTE: P M FOUCHE

B/C OF WEST GARDENS

ABSA TRUST LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

K JONKER

LONEROQCK CONSTRUCTION

M N BARNEY+1

T 5 RAMATISA

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

NABUSHOME GLASS ALUMINIUM

RAF

S 0 JOOSUB+1

RAF

M L NTSHENM2

J P JONKER

SEGABOKENG BUILDING CC

N MAARRT+2

41457/21

34744/19

15109/22

86035/17

12668/22

69471/13

26751/22

49328/21

6401/20

20755/16




50.

51,

52.

53.

54,

56.

57.

58.

58.

60.

61.

MERCEDES-BENZ

SB GAURANTEE

R LANGA

N A CARIMO

SB GUARANTEE

. 5B GAURANTEE

S P OPPERMAN

MERCEDES-BENZ

MERCEDES-BENZ

A HABIB

v SETHUNYA

SB GUARANTEE

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

')

VS

')

VS

VS

F F MBELE

1 BANDA

MIN OF POLICE

M LOTTER

M CHINYANTA

K L MASHITISHO

RAF

S KIDD

I N KEKANA

P SESANE

X W DLAMINI

L NKOANA

66598/20

22879/22

57079/21

39090/21

24230/22

10367/22

17547/21

66350/20

28929/20

28651721

43070/21

66034/20




62.

63.

54.

65.

66.

&7.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

EX PARTE: P C DE BEER

ABSA BANK LTD

E DHLAMINI

G G MAREE

N A MYBURGH

ABSA BANK LTD

K GIBBS

L S COETZER

BMW FINANCIAL

R W MODISANE

ABSA TRUST LTD

ATTERBURY INVESTMENT

WILLOW ACRES ESTATE+1

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

A)

A

VS

IMPALA DESIGNNS CC+1

RAF

E MAREE

5G HOME AFFAIRS+2

P D OKEKE+1

M D FOURIE

B/C OF GORDONRIDGE

J SEBILOANE

M J MODISANE

RAF

PENG YANG TRAADING+1

CITY OF TSHWANE+4

31083/22

12869/22

75976/19

21157/22

45075/21

22587/22

20779/21

36292/21

56694/21

61361/21

13573/22

21075/22

25691/19




75. FNB BANK LTD

76. M P MPUANGA

77. L MLANGEN!

78. AZ PHAKATHI+1

VS

VS

V5

VS

TRKOTLOLO+L

NEDBANK LTD

MIN OF POLICE

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

64291/21

33131/18

83764/19

62133/19




26 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

79

80.

81.

82.

83.

84,

85.

86.

87.

a8.

. M N HAYWOQOD

M D SANDERSON

JAFRITLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

V O AGBON

ENABLE CAPITAL

FNB BANKLTD

5B GUARANTEE

K LEBELO

B BATISTA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

H DU PLESSIS+1

MIN OF POLICE

T B DUDULA+5

FIGG EXCEL ACCOUNTING+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

VEA ROAD MAINTAINANCE

M MPOFU

R F MUSHOMA

L M NKHETHOA

RAF

32377/21

78416/15

23550/22

12926/22

51226/20

5177/22

20563/22

18185/22

55733/20

35153/21




g0.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95,

96.

97.

98.

99,

100.

. WVILIOEN

SB GUARANTEE

ADV NEEL

L SCOETZER+1

NEDBANKLTD

S 1 SWANEPOEL

L SEKGOTSHANE

NOMRED PROPERTIES LTD

F M THONGA

EX PARTE: E MOKGOTHU

JESTELEKRIES LTD

P BHIMIEE
6701/22

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

S

VS

VS

VS

&)

RAF

T MOHALE+2

B/C OF GORDONRIDGE+9

N P NYAMHINGURA+1

RAF

RAF

E K MTAPANE+3

M P THONGA

D W MEINTIJES

A A BHINJEE

28440/20

2355/22

14554/17

27265/22

20703/17

38487/15

57876/21

34379/21

18718/22

23206/21

19007/22




i01.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

108.

110.

111

112.

113.

TECHNOLOGY INNQVATION
1428/22A

NEDBANKLTD

LION MATCH LTD

C 1 BEZUIDENHOUT

FNB BANK LTD

SECTIONAL SCHEME

N J VAN DER MERWE

FNB BANK LTD

BOARD OF RAF

B/C OF PHILLIP NEL

L ROSSOUW

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

V5

VS

A

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

GEQAXON HOLDINGS

W L LESETIA

T8 DUDULA

M N MATHENSWA+3

CJ MARAIS

ZANDISA PROPERTY GROUP

CJ VAN DER MERWE

J J DHLAMINI

TO KOMMAL+12

T E MOKGOHLOA

T AHMED

P L MCHLABI

MJLOUW+]

68885/18

23551722

28881/22

54369/21

15081/22

23441/22

10357/21

47200/17

63088/21

23148/22

58361/21

38269/21




114,

fm
~
[0)]

11e.

117.

3 M MAKHOTO

EX PARTE: 5 STRUWIG

FNB BANK LTD

MTHATO

VS

Vs

Vs

MIN OF POLICE

J R DAVIDSON

MIN OF POLICE

62565/20

31896/22

56025/21

57081721




