Deon Gericke

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL, DIRECTIVES AND MEETING LINK BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE

KUBUSHI 26 JULY 2022.

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Tue 2022/07/26 00:00 Wed 2022/07/27 00:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Thabiso Sibanda

Good day.

Please find attached Unopposed Motion roll and Directive.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Or join by entering a meeting ID Meeting ID: 361 703 797 866

Passcode: J4sxK2

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disciosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



Unopposed Motion Court Directive Before Madam Justice Kubushi

26 & 28 JULY 2022

- Kindly note that the matters will be heard virtually before Madam Justice Kubushi on the 26 and 28 July 2022 and ALL Counsel are to appear unless their matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with timeously in terms subparagraph 2.5 hereof.
- 2. In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the following:
 - 2.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to unopposed motions.

- 2.2. Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.5 hereof, parties should <u>upload proposed draft orders in pdf on Caselines</u>. Parties should also email proposed <u>draft orders in Word format</u> to: <u>TSibanda@judiciary.org.za</u>. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge's name (i.e., Madam Justice Kubushi) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams), and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.
- 2.3. All Counsel/practitioners who will be appearing on virtual proceedings should be robed.
- 2.4. Counsel/Practitioners who are not addressing the Court at the time of the hearing should mute themselves, but remain visible at all times, unless permitted otherwise, when the matter is being heard. The decorum of the Court is to be maintained at all times.
- 2.5. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which occur before the 26 July 2022 must be emailed to the email address provided in subparagraph 2.2 hereof on 25 July 2022.
- 3. The parties will receive a general link to the virtual platform from the Judge's Registrar. Please ensure you have received the same before **9h00 on the date of hearing.**

I trust that you find the above in order.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J

1.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	T GENERAL TRADING CC	29413/21
2.	ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	13578/22
3.	P MANABILE	VS	M S MANABILE	27380/21
4.	E L MENELAOU	VS	M MENELAOU	26970/22
5.	W M VAN DER MERWE	VS	RAF	96732/15
6.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M NGWENYA	61763/21
7.	METRO MINDS LTD	VS	H D PIENAAR	4693/22
8.	P S KUBEKA	VS	M A KUBEKA	39060/21
9.	D S PRETORIUS	VS	Y PRETORIUS	53565/20

10. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M BARNARD	29070/22
11. ABSA BANK ETD	VS	WJGROENEWALD	37015/21
12. H VAN DER NEST	VS	L VAN DER NEST	30845/22
13. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	13572/22
14. Q ZAMAN	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	14840/22
15. FNB BANK LTD	VS	B R MFATI	29347/22
16. MNATHO TRADING	VS	BABINA TLOU CONSTRUCTION CC	16195/21
17. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N L SIHWA	73290/15
18. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	13577/22
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M G CHAUKE	39348/17
20. EX PARTE: L A WILKEN+1			34858/22
21. EX PARTE: B J HADEBE+1			18341/22

22. J S VAN DER MERWE+2	VS	INVESSTOCK TRADING CC	90731/18
23. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M R MALEFATSANE+1	1301/22
24. S RABIE	VS	M DERCKSEN	45444/21
25. T S MAPHANGA	VS	RAF	48857/18
26. STD BANK LTD	VS	A I MOKOENA	15361/20
27. EX PARTE: P JOUBERT			34857/22
28. MERDES-BENZ	VS	LM MAKANYA	42467/21
29. EX PARTE: A M KNOETZE			19527/22
30. P M RIKHOTSO	VS	E RIKHOTSO	48747/21
31. B MASHELE	VS	M M MASHELE	15648/22
32. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T NHLONGO	13354/22
33. J DU TOIT	VS	J DU TOIT	25083/19
34. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M W VELAPHI	66677/17

35. A MAKINANA	VS	RAF	21761/21
36. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	Á COHEN	37644/20
37. E H KRUGER	VS	RAF	46442/21
38. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	j A OGONDA	20095/22
39. MOTSWANE LM & ANOTHER	VS	S S MCHUNU	30107/22

26 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

40. FJ RABIE	VS	NABUSHOME GLASS ALUMINIUM	41457/21
41. M K MOHLALA	VS	RAF	34744/19
42. EX PARTE: P M FOUCHE			15109/22
43. B/C OF WEST GARDENS	VS	S O JOOSUB+1	86035/17
44. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	12668/22
45. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M L NTSHENI+2	69471/13
46. KJONKER	VS	J P JONKER	26751/22
47. LONEROCK CONSTRUCTION	VS	SEGABOKENG BUILDING CC	49328/21
48. M N BARNEY+1	VS	N MAARRT+2	6401/20
49. T S RAMATISA	VS	RAF	20755/16

50. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	F F MBELE	66598/20
51. SB GAURANTEE	VS	J BANDA	22879/22
52. R LANGA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	57079/21
53. N A CARIMO	VS	M LOTTER	39090/21
54. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M CHINYANTA	24230/22
55. SB GAURANTEE	VS	K L MASHITISHO	10367/22
56. S P OPPERMAN	VS	RAF	17547/21
57. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	S KIDD	66350/20
58. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	I N KEKANA	28929/20
59. A HABIB	VS	P SESANE	28651/21
60. M SETHUNYA	VS	X W DLAMINI	43070/21
61. SB GUARANTEE	VS	L NKOANA	66034/20

62. EX PARTE: P C DE BEER			31083/22
63. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	IMPALA DESIGNNS CC+1	12869/22
64. E DHLAMINI	VS	RAF	75976/19
65. G G MAREE	VS	E MAREE	21157/22
66. N A MYBURGH	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	45075/21
67. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P D OKEKE+1	22587/22
68. K GIBBS	VS	M D FOURIE	20779/21
69. L S COETZER	VS	B/C OF GORDONRIDGE	36292/21
70. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	J SEBILOANE	56694/21
71. R W MODISANE	VS	M J MODISANE	61361/21
72. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	13573/22
73. ATTERBURY INVESTMENT	VS	PENG YANG TRAADING+1	21075/22
74. WILLOW ACRES ESTATE+1	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+4	25691/19

75. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T R KOTLOLO+1	64291/21
76. M P MPUANGA	VS	NEDBANK LTD	33131/18
77. L MLANGENI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	83764/19
78. A Z PHAKATHI+1	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	62133/19

26 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

79. M N HAYWOOD	VS	H DU PLESSIS+1	32377/21
80. M D SANDERSON	VS	MIN OF POLICE	78416/15
81. /AFRIT LTD	VS	T B DUDULA+5	23550/22
82. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	FIGG EXCEL ACCOUNTING+1	12926/22
83. V O AGBON	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	51226/20
84. ENABLE CAPITAL	VS	VEA ROAD MAINTAINANCE	5177/22
85. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M MPOFU	20563/22
86. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R F MUSHOMA	18185/22
87. K LEBELO	VS	L M NKHETHOA	55733/20
88. B BATISTA	VS	RAF	35153/21

89. W VILIOEN	VS	RAF	28440/20
90. SB GUARANTEE	VS	T MOHALE+2	2355/22
91. ADV NELL	VS	RAF	14554/17
92. L S COETZER+1	VS	B/C OF GORDONRIDGE+9	27265/22
93. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N P NYAMHINGURA+1	20703/17
94. S J SWANEPOEL	VS	RAF	38487/15
95. L SEKGOTSHANE	VS	RAF	57876/21
96. NOMRED PROPERTIES LTD	VS	E K MTAPANE+3	34379/21
97. F M THONGA	VS	M P THONGA	18718/22
98. EX PARTE: E MOKGOTHU			23206/21
99. JESTELEKRIES LTD	VS	D W MEINTJES	19007/22
100. P BHIMJEE 6701/22		VS A BHINJEE	

101.	TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION 1428/22A	VS	GEOAXON HOLDINGS	
102.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	W L LESETJA	68885/18
103.	LION MATCH LTD	VS	T B DUDULA	23551/22
104.	C J BEZUIDENHOUT	VS	M N MATHENJWA+3	28881/22
105.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	C J MARAIS	54369/21
106.	SECTIONAL SCHEME	VS	ZANDISA PROPERTY GROUP	15081/22
107.	N J VAN DER MERWE	VS	C J VAN DER MERWE	23441/22
108.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	J J DHLAMINI	10357/21
109.	BOARD OF RAF	VS	T O KOMMAL+12	47200/17
110.	B/C OF PHILLIP NEL	VS	T E MOKGOHLOA	63088/21
111.	L ROSSOUW	VS	T AHMED	23148/22
112.	STD BANK LTD	VS	P L MOHLABI	58361/21
113.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M J LOUW+1	38269/21

114.	J M MAKHOTO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	62565/20
115.	EX PARTE: S STRUWIG			31896/22
116.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	J R DAVIDSON	56025/21
117	M THATO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	57081/21